The Fee is a fixed fee which is calculated and paid in instalments in accordance with the 
commercial envelope ‘Stage 2 Commercial Envelope TA reduced contract – updated 7.7.22’ (included in 
the disc of technical documents appended to Annex G of this Contract) for the fixed sum of two million, 
six hundred and ninety-six thousand, eight hundred and seventy-eight pounds (£2,696,878). 

2. The Fee shall be payable in accordance with section 7 in the following amounts or percentages: 

Milestone Percentage of Fee or amount 

Upon full completion of RIBA stage per floor or 
core infrastructure works 

Fixed percentage fee paid in instalments in